

Moved by McDonald

Seconded by Gannon(17)

IN THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
HOUSE AMENDMENT TO H.B. NO. 507

AMENDMENT TO SECTION 1

1
2 On page 1 of the printed bill, in line 14, delete "rotary international"
3 and insert: "Rotary International"; in line 17, delete "rotary interna-
4 tional" and insert: "Rotary International"; in line 29, delete "rotary club
5 of Boise southwest" and insert: "Boise Southwest Rotary Foundation"; also
6 in line 29, delete "and shall be distributed by the rotary club of" and in-
7 sert: ", which in turn will distribute the funds between the three (3) state
8 districts: Boise Southwest Rotary Foundation, Rotary District 5080 Chari-
9 table Programs, Inc., and District 5400 Charitable Programs, Inc. The Boise
10 Southwest Rotary Foundation shall distribute funds generated by license
11 plate purchasers in each district to that district. The moneys shall be used
12 solely for charitable efforts in Idaho, and none can be used for club activ-
13 ities or administrative costs."; delete line 30; in line 36, delete "rotary
14 international" and insert: "Rotary International"; in line 38, delete "ro-
15 tary international" and insert: "Rotary International"; and in line 39,
16 delete "rotary club of Boise southwest" and insert: "Boise Southwest Rotary
17 Foundation".
18 On page 2, in line 1, delete "rotary club of Boise"; in line 2, delete
19 "southwest" and insert: "Boise Southwest Rotary Foundation"; in line 3,
20 delete "rotary international" and insert: "Rotary International"; and in
21 line 6, delete "rotary club of Boise southwest" and insert: "Boise Southwest
22 Rotary Foundation".